                       Otherwise retuen normal display)
◎""(Input measurement network selective, 1φ2w or 3φ3w)
◎""(Decimal point setting, 0~3)
◎""(maximum value of display setting, 0~9999A)
◎""( Display Average times, 1~9)
◎" /"(Alarm value setting 0~9999)
◎" /"(Decide alarm ative,  HI or LO)
◎" /"(Alarm delay time setting 0~99.9s)

1.Alarm 1 set value and delay time 1 setting preview Data format 16Bit, sign bit 8000~7FFF(–32768~32767)
Address Name Description Accept
0000 ID Type code judge , MCM726 = 00 R
0001 NT NT, range 0000~0001(0~1)0:1P2W,1:3P3W R/W
0002 DP DP,range0000~0003(0~3)0:10
0
,1:10
-1
,2:10
-2
,3:10
-3 R/W
0003 DSPH DSPH, range 0000~270F(0~9999) R/W
0004 AVG AVG, range 0001~0009(1~9) R/W
0005 AL1 AL1, range 0~270F(0~9999) R/W
0006 ACT1 ACT1, range 0000~0001(0~1)0:HI,1:LO R/W
0007 DEL1 DEL1, range 0000~03E7(0~999)0.0~99.9s R/W
0008 HYS1 HYS1, range 0000~03E8(0~1000)0.0~100.0% R/W
0009 AL2 AL2, range 0~270F(0~9999) R/W
000A ACT2 ACT2, range 0000~0001(0~1)0:HI,1:LO R/W
000B DEL2 DEL2, range 0000~03E7(0~999)0.0~99.9s R/W
000C HYS2 HYS2, range 0000~03E8(0~1000)0.0~100.0% R/W
000D SB SB, range 0~0063(0~99) R/W
000E SDT SDT, range 0000~03E7(0~999)0.0~99.9s R/W
(Return to normal display) 000F LCUT LCUT, range 0000~0063(0~99) R/W
0010 ORT ORT, range 0000~0001(0~1)0:A,1:N R/W
2.Alarm 2 set value and delay time 2 setting preview 0011 CODE CODE, range 0000~270F(0~9999) R/W
0012 ADDR ADDR, range 0000~00FF(0~255) R/W
0013 BAUD BAUD, range 0000~0003(0~3) 0:19200, 1:9600, 2:4800, 3:2400 R/W
0014 PARI PARI, range 0000~0003(0~3) 0:N.8.2., 1:N.8.1., 2:EVEN, 3:ODD R/W
0015 DISPLAY DISPLAY, range 0~270F(0~9999) R
(Return to normal display)
[Modbus RTU Mode Protocol Address Map]
Note:It will return normal display while no key in 20s
in any page
Presskey
↓↓↓↓
↓↓↓↓
Press AL2 key
Alarm value
↓↓↓↓
(Preview alarm 1 delay time)
↓↓↓↓
(Preview alarm 2 set value, and AL2
indicate light up)
↓↓↓↓
Presskey
(Preview alarm 1 set value, and AL1
indicate light up)
↓↓↓↓
Normal display
START
↓↓↓↓
Normal display
↓↓↓↓
Presskey
↓↓↓↓
START
[FUNCTION KEY CALL OUT]
Presskey
(Preview alarm 2 delay time)